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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 19 Women, 200m Freestyle 2014 and older
04/05/2025 - 9:00 Results Prelim
Meet Record 2:05.32 RIEDER, Celine GER Luxembourg 21/03/2015
National Record 2:00.71 OLIVIER, Monique SL Edinburgh (GBR) 14/03/2020

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. JOMINET, Lou 05 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:06.89 691 A 29.97 32.10 32.97 31.85
2. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:08.84 660 A 29.48 32.15 33.77 33.44
3. SCHOLER, Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:12.49 607 A 30.04 33.17 34.43 34.85
4. BARTHEL, Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:12.94 601 A 30.46 33.38 34.41 34.69
5. BLESES, Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:13.21 598 A 30.40 33.14 34.83 34.84

BANKY, Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 2:13.21 598 A 29.78 33.55 34.83 35.05
7. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:13.87 589 A 30.92 33.55 34.75 34.65
8. LEONARD, Leni 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:15.18 572 A 31.14 34.25 35.31 34.48
9. PFEIFER, Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:17.43 544 A 31.72 35.49 35.86 34.36

10. VALERIUS, Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 2:17.71 541 A 31.80 35.15 36.00 34.76
11. HRIC, Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:17.98 538 B 31.83 34.95 36.10 35.10
12. BOHLER, Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:18.70 529 B 31.04 34.74 36.90 36.02
13. MILANOVSKA, Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:20.34 511 B 31.90 35.06 36.52 36.86
14. OLIVERO, Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:20.36 511 B 31.55 35.50 37.07 36.24
15. GRUJIC-MARTINS, T. 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:20.74 507 B 33.16 35.51 36.50 35.57
16. SMITH, Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange 2:21.21 502 B 32.18 36.23 36.93 35.87
17. KUNEN, Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:21.53 498 B 32.93 36.41 36.74 35.45
18. ELCHEROTH, Niki 07 Swimming Club Redange 2:21.85 495 B 32.96 35.83 37.04 36.02
19. KREMER, Mara-Emely 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:22.06 493 B 32.06 36.32 37.45 36.23
20. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:22.77 485 B 32.16 35.72 37.43 37.46
21. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:22.85 484 R 33.15 36.36 37.93 35.41
22. KOENIG, Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:23.17 481 R 31.57 36.53 37.51 37.56
23. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:23.49 478 33.36 36.00 37.54 36.59
24. ALEB, Naila 10 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 2:23.50 478 32.85 35.85 37.63 37.17
25. DECONYNCK, Sterre 09 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 2:23.75 475 32.90 36.01 37.45 37.39
26. BLUM, Martha Luise 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:24.31 470 31.74 36.14 38.66 37.77
27. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:24.70 466 33.70 37.30 38.20 35.50
28. PAVELEK, Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:27.68 438 32.71 37.26 39.76 37.95
29. CONSTANTIN, Sophia 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:27.72 438 32.94 37.40 38.77 38.61
30. HEILIGER, Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:28.38 432 33.30 38.68 39.28 37.12
31. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:29.16 425 33.95 38.62 39.36 37.23
32. MEES, Mijntje 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:30.12 417 34.83 38.44 39.17 37.68
33. MAKHMADIYAROVA, K. 11 Republican Specialized Complex Children's and Youth Sports School2:30.13 417 35.10 38.17 38.59 38.27
34. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:30.20 417 33.03 38.17 39.73 39.27
35. MAES, Julie 12 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 2:30.23 416 35.34 39.32 39.21 36.36
36. WIRTH, Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:30.29 416 * 33.39 38.74 39.49 38.67
37. GIESER, Amelie 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:30.52 414 33.96 38.21 39.63 38.72
38. RIVELLINI, Frida 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:31.22 408 34.91 38.79 39.77 37.75
39. MULLER, Liz 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:32.08 401 34.38 39.04 40.21 38.45
40. LEUSCHEN, Hanna 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 2:33.35 391 34.20 38.63 40.63 39.89
41. WALD, Elena 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:33.43 391 34.07 38.98 41.40 38.98
42. FRIPPIAT, Lory 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:34.23 385 * 32.75 38.38 41.43 41.67
43. POMMER, Carolina 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:34.94 380 35.44 39.09 40.88 39.53
44. WU, Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.57 375 35.40 40.64 41.11 38.42
45. ROLL, Eloise 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:37.19 363 36.03 40.33 41.01 39.82
46. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:37.86 359 35.17 39.51 41.79 41.39
47. FESQUET, Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 2:38.88 352 37.52 41.27 40.41 39.68
48. SCHMIDT, Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 2:40.20 343 36.27 42.78 42.40 38.75
49. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:40.47 342 35.33 41.24 42.48 41.42
50. HUBERTY, Mina-Aaliyah 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:41.41 336 * 36.67 41.72 43.50 39.52
51. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:41.77 333 36.50 41.57 42.30 41.40
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 19, Women, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

52. NAPPEZ, Julia 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.82 333 35.15 39.96 44.06 42.65
53. BLECKMANN, Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.87 333 36.72 41.17 42.53 41.45
54. MATOS PEREIRA, S. 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:43.00 326 36.40 41.93 43.65 41.02
55. HAMEN, Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:43.52 323 * 37.66 41.70 44.15 40.01
56. KRIWEGA, Maria 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 2:43.68 322 * 35.89 41.77 43.97 42.05
57. PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI, L.10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:44.60 316 * 38.00 42.10 44.73 39.77
58. COX, Elisa 12 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 2:45.27 313 37.49 42.58 42.89 42.31
59. BLANCO SORIA, Paula 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:45.83 309 38.29 42.68 43.72 41.14
60. CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:47.40 301 37.53 43.43 43.70 42.74
61. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.45 301 37.32 42.77 44.46 42.90
62. RUBEN-MAEGAWA, Meili 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.62 300 36.81 42.43 45.43 42.95
63. TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:50.21 286 37.31 43.21 44.93 44.76
64. CHAOUI, Yasmina 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:50.38 285 * 38.46 43.66 45.92 42.34
65. CARNEIRO, Emy 13 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 2:51.57 279 38.48 43.82 46.95 42.32
66. HEVER, Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation 2:51.82 278 38.44 44.31 45.50 43.57
67. KOUTSAWA, A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:52.02 277 36.87 42.98 46.17 46.00
68. CIRCIU, Ana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:54.78 264 * 40.84 45.66 45.88 42.40
69. LEHMANN, Linnea Sofie 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:55.23 262 * 38.44 44.33 47.29 45.17
70. SHEHATA, Maya 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:56.42 257 * 37.99 44.85 48.06 45.52
71. SCOTTO, Antonia 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:57.53 252 * 38.06 42.94 48.57 47.96
72. YEREMENKO, Charlotte 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:57.64 252 38.45 45.91 48.58 44.70
73. BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Club de Natation de Bastogne 2:57.83 251 39.79 45.02 47.77 45.25
74. HESSEL, Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:59.18 245 41.15 46.73 47.94 43.36
75. PASCUAL, Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:59.34 245 41.34 45.99 45.57 46.44
76. KASUBAITE, Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:00.28 241 39.98 46.14 49.32 44.84
77. STAICU, Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:02.77 231 * 40.89 47.10 48.96 45.82
78. LUNKES, Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:03.17 230 * 39.24 46.93 49.87 47.13
79. BISTI, Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:03.64 228 * 40.28 48.47 49.06 45.83
80. BULGHERONI, Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:05.01 223 * 41.54 47.14 49.67 46.66
81. DONDELINGER, Zelia 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:08.77 210 * 41.20 50.06 50.87 46.64
82. BANSAL, Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:11.32 201 * 43.01 50.02 50.89 47.40
83. SASSU, Celine 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:11.45 201 * 42.79 49.31 50.26 49.09
84. FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:11.60 200 * 41.80 49.82 50.88 49.10
85. APOSTOLIDI, Niovi 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:13.42 195 * 43.24 51.25 52.02 46.91
86. ELDIB, Nada 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:15.77 188 * 39.81 50.61 54.86 50.49
87. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:16.38 186 * 42.53 50.93 54.80 48.12
88. JUNG COLLE, Maya 13 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:17.39 183 * 42.26 53.16 51.96 50.01

DNS NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg
DNS RUNDBERG, Maja 07 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR AWAD, Julia 11 SG Rhein-Mosel
WDR CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, L.13 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR BIRKEL, Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. BARTHEL, Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:12.94 601 A 30.46 33.38 34.41 34.69
2. LEONARD, Leni 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:15.18 572 A 31.14 34.25 35.31 34.48
3. MILANOVSKA, Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:20.34 511 B 31.90 35.06 36.52 36.86
4. GRUJIC-MARTINS, T. 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:20.74 507 B 33.16 35.51 36.50 35.57
5. SMITH, Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange 2:21.21 502 B 32.18 36.23 36.93 35.87
6. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:22.77 485 B 32.16 35.72 37.43 37.46
7. KOENIG, Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:23.17 481 R 31.57 36.53 37.51 37.56
8. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:23.49 478 33.36 36.00 37.54 36.59
9. ALEB, Naila 10 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 2:23.50 478 32.85 35.85 37.63 37.17

10. DECONYNCK, Sterre 09 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 2:23.75 475 32.90 36.01 37.45 37.39
11. BLUM, Martha Luise 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:24.31 470 31.74 36.14 38.66 37.77
12. PAVELEK, Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:27.68 438 32.71 37.26 39.76 37.95
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 19, Girls, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, YOB 2009 - 2010

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

13. CONSTANTIN, Sophia 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:27.72 438 32.94 37.40 38.77 38.61
14. GIESER, Amelie 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:30.52 414 33.96 38.21 39.63 38.72
15. RIVELLINI, Frida 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:31.22 408 34.91 38.79 39.77 37.75
16. LEUSCHEN, Hanna 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 2:33.35 391 34.20 38.63 40.63 39.89
17. WALD, Elena 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:33.43 391 34.07 38.98 41.40 38.98
18. HUBERTY, Mina-Aaliyah 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:41.41 336 * 36.67 41.72 43.50 39.52
19. HAMEN, Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:43.52 323 * 37.66 41.70 44.15 40.01
20. KRIWEGA, Maria 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 2:43.68 322 * 35.89 41.77 43.97 42.05
21. PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI, L.10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:44.60 316 * 38.00 42.10 44.73 39.77
22. CHAOUI, Yasmina 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:50.38 285 * 38.46 43.66 45.92 42.34

DNS NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:13.87 589 A 30.92 33.55 34.75 34.65
2. VALERIUS, Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 2:17.71 541 A 31.80 35.15 36.00 34.76
3. KUNEN, Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:21.53 498 B 32.93 36.41 36.74 35.45
4. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:22.85 484 R 33.15 36.36 37.93 35.41
5. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:24.70 466 33.70 37.30 38.20 35.50
6. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:29.16 425 33.95 38.62 39.36 37.23
7. MEES, Mijntje 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:30.12 417 34.83 38.44 39.17 37.68
8. MAKHMADIYAROVA, K. 11 Republican Specialized Complex Children's and Youth Sports School2:30.13 417 35.10 38.17 38.59 38.27
9. MAES, Julie 12 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 2:30.23 416 35.34 39.32 39.21 36.36

10. MULLER, Liz 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:32.08 401 34.38 39.04 40.21 38.45
11. POMMER, Carolina 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:34.94 380 35.44 39.09 40.88 39.53
12. WU, Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.57 375 35.40 40.64 41.11 38.42
13. NAPPEZ, Julia 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.82 333 35.15 39.96 44.06 42.65
14. BLECKMANN, Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.87 333 36.72 41.17 42.53 41.45
15. MATOS PEREIRA, S. 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:43.00 326 36.40 41.93 43.65 41.02
16. COX, Elisa 12 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 2:45.27 313 37.49 42.58 42.89 42.31
17. BLANCO SORIA, Paula 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:45.83 309 38.29 42.68 43.72 41.14
18. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.45 301 37.32 42.77 44.46 42.90
19. RUBEN-MAEGAWA, Meili 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.62 300 36.81 42.43 45.43 42.95
20. CIRCIU, Ana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:54.78 264 * 40.84 45.66 45.88 42.40
21. LEHMANN, Linnea Sofie 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:55.23 262 * 38.44 44.33 47.29 45.17
22. SHEHATA, Maya 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:56.42 257 * 37.99 44.85 48.06 45.52
23. SCOTTO, Antonia 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:57.53 252 * 38.06 42.94 48.57 47.96
24. ELDIB, Nada 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:15.77 188 * 39.81 50.61 54.86 50.49

WDR AWAD, Julia 11 SG Rhein-Mosel

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:30.20 417 33.03 38.17 39.73 39.27
2. ROLL, Eloise 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:37.19 363 36.03 40.33 41.01 39.82
3. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:37.86 359 35.17 39.51 41.79 41.39
4. FESQUET, Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 2:38.88 352 37.52 41.27 40.41 39.68
5. SCHMIDT, Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 2:40.20 343 36.27 42.78 42.40 38.75
6. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:40.47 342 35.33 41.24 42.48 41.42
7. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:41.77 333 36.50 41.57 42.30 41.40
8. CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:47.40 301 37.53 43.43 43.70 42.74
9. TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:50.21 286 37.31 43.21 44.93 44.76

10. CARNEIRO, Emy 13 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 2:51.57 279 38.48 43.82 46.95 42.32
11. HEVER, Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation 2:51.82 278 38.44 44.31 45.50 43.57
12. KOUTSAWA, A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:52.02 277 36.87 42.98 46.17 46.00
13. YEREMENKO, Charlotte 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:57.64 252 38.45 45.91 48.58 44.70
14. BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Club de Natation de Bastogne 2:57.83 251 39.79 45.02 47.77 45.25
15. HESSEL, Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:59.18 245 41.15 46.73 47.94 43.36
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 19, Girls, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, YOB 2013 - 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

16. PASCUAL, Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:59.34 245 41.34 45.99 45.57 46.44
17. KASUBAITE, Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:00.28 241 39.98 46.14 49.32 44.84
18. STAICU, Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:02.77 231 * 40.89 47.10 48.96 45.82
19. LUNKES, Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:03.17 230 * 39.24 46.93 49.87 47.13
20. BISTI, Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:03.64 228 * 40.28 48.47 49.06 45.83
21. BULGHERONI, Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:05.01 223 * 41.54 47.14 49.67 46.66
22. DONDELINGER, Zelia 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:08.77 210 * 41.20 50.06 50.87 46.64
23. BANSAL, Siya 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:11.32 201 * 43.01 50.02 50.89 47.40
24. SASSU, Celine 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:11.45 201 * 42.79 49.31 50.26 49.09
25. FRISCH, Lina 14 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:11.60 200 * 41.80 49.82 50.88 49.10
26. APOSTOLIDI, Niovi 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:13.42 195 * 43.24 51.25 52.02 46.91
27. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:16.38 186 * 42.53 50.93 54.80 48.12
28. JUNG COLLE, Maya 13 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:17.39 183 * 42.26 53.16 51.96 50.01

WDR CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, L.13 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR BIRKEL, Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange


